JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

January 29, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 13, 14

Rep. Jenson, Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Johnson
Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair

Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5502, Department of Administrative Services - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 13A
004 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5502 Department of
Administrative Services.
Department of Administrative Services, 2007-2009 Governor’s
Recommended Budget Document Vol. 1 (Exhibit 1);
Department of Administrative Services, 2007-2009 Governor’s
Recommended Budget Document Vol. 2 (Exhibit 2); SB 5502
(Exhibit 3).
011 Dallas Weyand, Budget Introduces Chart (Exhibit 4) and Letter from Lindsay Ball,
Analyst, Legislative Director, Department of Administrative Services (“DAS”)
Fiscal Office (Exhibit 5).
056 Chair Jenson
060 Lindsay Ball, Director of Introduces Department of Administrative Services, 2007-2009,
Administrative Services Governor’'s Recommended Budget, General Government
SubCommittee of Joint Ways and Means presentation binder
(Exhibit 6).
078 Chair Jenson
080 Mr. Ball
096 Sen. Johnson
105 Mr. Ball
124 Sen. Johnson
131 Chair Jenson
135 Sen. Johnson
138 Chair Jenson
139 Mr. Ball
140 Susan Cook, Committee
Assistant
143 Chair Jensen

149

Mr. Ball



206
208
213
215
219
221
231
253
259
279
318
350
386
412
421
438
TAPE 14A

000
024

025
028
059
064
068
098
106
108
115
120
129
130
158
174
178
192
224
227
250
255
266
269

316

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Ball

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ball

Mr. Weyand

Mr. Weyand
Sen. Whitsett

Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Ball

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Ball

Sen. Johnson
Mr. Ball

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Ball

Rep. Beyer
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson

Rita Conrad, Oregon
Progress Board

Sen., Johnson

Continues.

Presents overview referencing Exhibit 6.



318 Ms. Conrad

322 Sen. Johnson
324 Ms. Conrad
329 Sen. Jon
330 Ms. Conrad
336 Sen. Johnson
340 Ms. Conrad
338 Sen. Johnson
360 Ms. Conrad
440 Rep. Krummel
456 Ms. Conrad
TAPE 13B
000 Ms. Conrad Continues presentation.
040 Chair Jenson
042 Ms. Conrad
065 Chair Jenson
070 George Naughton, Presents overview referencing Exhibit 6.
Administrator of Budget
Management
107 Rep. Krummel
115 Chair Jenson
118 Mr. Naughton
235 Rep. Krummel
238 Mr. Naughton
240 Rep. Krummel
243 Mr. Naughton
297 Chair Jenson
299 Rep. Edwards
309 Mr. Naughton
329 Chair Jensen
335 Rep. Beyer
340 Mr. Naughton
347 Rep. Krummel
358 Mr. Naughton
384 Rep. Krummel
395 Mr. Naughton
403 Rep. Krummel
409 Chair Jenson
418 Mr. Naughton
447 Rep. Krummel
TAPE 14B
000 Rep. Krummel

011 Chair Jenson



021 Mr. Ball
023 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 10:02 am.



